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• Adjacent to US 36

• 11 miles to DUS

• 16 miles to Boulder

• 35 minutes to DIA

• 500 buses a day at RTD 
Sheridan Station

• Future Commuter Rail

Location



Westminster Mall in 2010

JC Penney

US 36



A place to be



Westminster Mall to Citywide Sales Tax Collections
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Westminster Mall All Others



REDEVELOPMENT CHOICES

Do Nothing Partial Demolition

Adaptive Reuse Fresh Start

The Importance of Property Control and Ownership



A sense of place



A place to connect people…
to each other and their community.

Downtown Westminster will act as the 
civic, cultural, and economic core of the city…

A place of innovation, creativity, and growth where sustainability, 
technology, and inclusiveness are implemented into the physical 

and cultural environment…

Developed over time, one block at a time.



Evolving our Approach
2009: RFP for Master Developer

2010: Master Developer #2

2011: Master Developer #3

2012-13: Master Developer #4

2014-15: Master Developer #5

2015: Downtown Block by Block
City and WEDA invest in infrastructure, 
Sell land block by block to a wide range 
of developers



Park master planning
• 18 acres to think big 

and prioritize funding

• Break into focused 
areas:

• Central Square

• Center Park

• East Park

• South Park



Park master planning

Center Park

Plaza & Pavilion



Center Park – Concept Drawings



West Park



Why Build a Downtown?
Continued public support
Identity & Quality of Life
• Center of activity & gathering

• Regional destination, build identity

• Provide civic and cultural core

Economic Growth
• Long term investment in the city’s fiscal health, diversifying and 

building tax base

• Focused employment growth to support citywide economy

Smart Growth
• Focus growth next to busiest transit and transportation cores



VISION FOR DOWNTOWN WESTMINSTER

Full buildout projections: 
• 2-3 million sq.ft. of office
• 4,500 residents
• 700,000 sq.ft. of retail
• 300+ hotel rooms
• Entertainment District
• LEED Silver buildings
• Access to mass transit



Density and Activity



FINANCIAL IMPACT
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Downtown Sales and Property Tax Revenue

URA GID 3% General Sales Tax

• Note: The values shown on this graph are estimates based on continued pace and type of development.


Sheet1

				2015 COPS		URA		GID		3% General Sales Tax

		Year Received		Taxable & 
Non-Taxable (P&I)		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills		Estimates of All Locations		Gross PTX Revenue		Net PTX Revenue



		2022		$   2,902,880		$   1,392,146		$   643,866		$   444,415		$   2,036,012		$   (866,868)

		2023		$   2,903,585		$   1,934,618		$   889,682		$   801,760		$   2,824,300		$   (79,285)

		2024		$   2,899,101		$   2,312,339		$   1,062,978		$   1,171,221		$   3,375,317		$   476,216

		2025		$   2,903,700		$   2,500,000		$   1,115,972		$   1,400,000		$   3,615,972		$   712,272

		2026		$   2,903,200		$   2,800,000		$   1,162,900		$   1,553,865		$   3,962,900		$   1,059,700

		2027		$   2,903,950		$   3,500,000		$   1,581,056		$   2,113,676		$   5,081,056		$   2,177,106

		2028		$   2,900,700		$   4,500,000		$   2,065,348		$   2,768,102		$   6,565,348		$   3,664,648

		2029		$   2,903,450		$   5,500,000		$   2,918,386		$   3,357,603		$   8,418,386		$   5,514,936

		2030		$   2,901,700		$   6,500,000		$   3,004,544		$   3,680,631		$   9,504,544		$   6,602,844

		2031		$   2,900,450		$   7,500,000		$   3,200,000		$   4,005,213		$   10,700,000		$   7,799,550

		2032		$   2,899,450		$   7,900,000		$   3,800,000		$   4,235,444		$   11,700,000		$   8,800,550

		2033		$   2,903,450		$   8,200,000		$   4,200,000		$   4,331,440		$   12,400,000		$   9,496,550

		2034		$   2,901,950		$   8,500,000		$   4,500,000		$   4,455,478		$   13,000,000		$   10,098,050

		2035		$   2,899,950		$   9,000,000		$   4,900,000		$   4,635,791		$   13,900,000		$   11,000,050

		2036		$   2,902,200		$   9,550,000		$   5,400,000		$   4,728,507		$   14,950,000		$   12,047,800

		2037		$   2,904,000		$   10,200,000		$   6,000,000		$   4,823,077		$   16,200,000		$   13,296,000

		2038		$   2,901,600		$   10,900,000		$   6,200,000		$   4,823,077		$   17,100,000		$   14,198,400

		2039		$   -		$   18,759,597		$   8,903,975		$   5,563,091		$   27,663,572		$   27,663,572

		2040		$   -		$   19,096,978		$   9,063,993		$   5,674,352		$   28,160,971		$   28,160,971

		2041		$   -		$   19,096,978		$   9,063,993		$   5,876,115		$   28,160,971		$   28,160,971

		2042		$   -		$   19,478,918		$   9,245,272		$   5,993,637		$   28,724,190		$   28,724,190

		2043		$   -		$   19,642,567		$   9,308,215		$   5,993,637		$   28,950,782		$   28,950,782

		2044		$   -		$   20,035,419		$   9,494,379		$   6,113,510		$   29,529,798		$   29,529,798

		2045		$   -		$   20,035,419		$   9,494,379		$   6,235,780		$   29,529,798		$   29,529,798







Sheet2

		This chart switches over to using the master forecast in 2029. 
This includes properties with no agreements in place



				2015 COPS		URA		GID		3% General Sales Tax

		Year Received		Taxable & 
Non-Taxable (P&I)		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills		Estimates of All Locations		Gross PTX Revenue		Net PTX Revenue



		2022		$   2,902,880		$   1,392,146		$   643,866		$   444,415		$   2,036,012		$   (866,868)

		2023		$   2,903,585		$   1,934,618		$   889,682		$   801,760		$   2,824,300		$   (79,285)

		2024		$   2,899,101		$   2,312,339		$   1,062,978		$   1,171,221		$   3,375,317		$   476,216

		2025		$   2,903,700		$   2,429,313		$   1,115,972		$   1,400,000		$   3,545,285		$   641,585

		2026		$   2,903,200		$   2,527,977		$   1,162,900		$   1,553,865		$   3,690,877		$   787,677

		2027		$   2,903,950		$   3,450,964		$   1,581,056		$   2,113,676		$   5,032,020		$   2,128,070

		2028		$   2,900,700		$   4,514,886		$   2,065,348		$   2,768,102		$   6,580,234		$   3,679,534

		2029		$   2,903,450		$   15,513,715		$   6,216,862		$   3,357,603		$   21,730,577		$   18,827,127

		2030		$   2,901,700		$   16,422,341		$   7,385,672		$   3,680,631		$   23,808,014		$   20,906,314

		2031		$   2,900,450		$   17,677,587		$   7,791,838		$   4,005,213		$   25,469,425		$   22,568,975

		2032		$   2,899,450		$   17,677,587		$   8,390,415		$   4,235,444		$   26,068,002		$   23,168,552

		2033		$   2,903,450		$   18,031,139		$   8,390,415		$   4,331,440		$   26,421,554		$   23,518,104

		2034		$   2,901,950		$   18,031,139		$   8,558,223		$   4,455,478		$   26,589,362		$   23,687,412

		2035		$   2,899,950		$   18,391,761		$   8,558,223		$   4,635,791		$   26,949,985		$   24,050,035

		2036		$   2,902,200		$   18,391,761		$   8,729,388		$   4,728,507		$   27,121,149		$   24,218,949

		2037		$   2,904,000		$   18,759,597		$   8,729,388		$   4,823,077		$   27,488,984		$   24,584,984

		2038		$   2,901,600		$   18,759,597		$   8,903,975		$   4,823,077		$   27,663,572		$   24,761,972



		2039		$   -		$   19,096,978		$   8,903,975		$   5,563,091		$   28,000,954		$   28,000,954

		2040		$   -		$   19,096,978		$   9,063,993		$   5,674,352		$   28,160,971		$   28,160,971

		2041		$   -		$   19,478,918		$   9,063,993		$   5,876,115		$   28,542,911		$   28,542,911

		2042		$   -		$   19,565,988		$   9,245,272		$   5,993,637		$   28,811,260		$   28,811,260

		2043		$   -		$   19,957,308		$   9,308,215		$   5,993,637		$   29,265,522		$   29,265,522

		2044		$   -		$   19,957,308		$   9,494,379		$   6,113,510		$   29,451,686		$   29,451,686

		2045		$   -		$   20,356,454		$   9,494,379		$   6,235,780		$   29,850,833		$   29,850,833







Sheet3

		This chart switches over to using the master forecast in 2039. 
This includes properties with no agreements in place



				2015 COPS		URA		GID		3% General Sales Tax

		Year Received		Taxable & 
Non-Taxable (P&I)		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills		Estimates of All Locations		Gross PTX Revenue		Net PTX Revenue



		2022		$   2,902,880		$   1,392,146		$   643,866		$   444,415		$   2,036,012		$   (866,868)

		2023		$   2,903,585		$   1,934,618		$   889,682		$   801,760		$   2,824,300		$   (79,285)

		2024		$   2,899,101		$   2,312,339		$   1,062,978		$   1,171,221		$   3,375,317		$   476,216

		2025		$   2,903,700		$   2,429,313		$   1,115,972		$   1,400,000		$   3,545,285		$   641,585

		2026		$   2,903,200		$   2,527,977		$   1,162,900		$   1,553,865		$   3,690,877		$   787,677

		2027		$   2,903,950		$   3,450,964		$   1,581,056		$   2,113,676		$   5,032,020		$   2,128,070

		2028		$   2,900,700		$   4,514,886		$   2,065,348		$   2,768,102		$   6,580,234		$   3,679,534

		2029		$   2,903,450		$   6,397,780		$   2,918,386		$   3,357,603		$   9,316,166		$   6,412,716

		2030		$   2,901,700		$   6,582,774		$   3,004,544		$   3,680,631		$   9,587,318		$   6,685,618

		2031		$   2,900,450		$   6,582,774		$   3,004,544		$   4,005,213		$   9,587,318		$   6,686,868

		2032		$   2,899,450		$   6,775,267		$   3,094,161		$   4,235,444		$   9,869,428		$   6,969,978

		2033		$   2,903,450		$   6,775,267		$   3,094,161		$   4,331,440		$   9,869,428		$   6,965,978

		2034		$   2,901,950		$   6,975,638		$   3,187,410		$   4,455,478		$   10,163,048		$   7,261,098

		2035		$   2,899,950		$   6,975,638		$   3,187,410		$   4,635,791		$   10,163,048		$   7,263,098

		2036		$   2,902,200		$   7,184,290		$   3,284,473		$   4,728,507		$   10,468,763		$   7,566,563

		2037		$   2,904,000		$   7,184,290		$   3,284,473		$   4,823,077		$   10,468,763		$   7,564,763

		2038		$   2,901,600		$   7,401,644		$   3,385,546		$   4,823,077		$   10,787,190		$   7,885,590



		2039		$   -		$   19,096,978		$   8,903,975		$   5,563,091		$   28,000,954		$   28,000,954

		2040		$   -		$   19,096,978		$   9,063,993		$   5,674,352		$   28,160,971		$   28,160,971

		2041		$   -		$   19,478,918		$   9,063,993		$   5,876,115		$   28,542,911		$   28,542,911

		2042		$   -		$   19,565,988		$   9,245,272		$   5,993,637		$   28,811,260		$   28,811,260

		2043		$   -		$   19,957,308		$   9,308,215		$   5,993,637		$   29,265,522		$   29,265,522

		2044		$   -		$   19,957,308		$   9,494,379		$   6,113,510		$   29,451,686		$   29,451,686

		2045		$   -		$   20,356,454		$   9,494,379		$   6,235,780		$   29,850,833		$   29,850,833







Sheet4

				2015 COPS		URA		Projected URA		GID		Projected GID		3% General Sales Tax

		Year Received		Taxable & 
Non-Taxable (P&I)		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills		Estimates of All Locations		Gross PTX Revenue		Net PTX Revenue



		2022		$   2,902,880		$   1,392,146				$   643,866				$   444,415		$   2,036,012		$   (866,868)

		2023		$   2,903,585		$   1,934,618				$   889,682				$   801,760		$   2,824,300		$   (79,285)

		2024		$   2,899,101		$   2,312,339				$   1,062,978				$   1,171,221		$   3,375,317		$   476,216

		2025		$   2,903,700		$   2,429,313				$   1,115,972				$   1,400,000		$   3,545,285		$   641,585

		2026		$   2,903,200		$   2,527,977				$   1,162,900				$   1,553,865		$   3,690,877		$   787,677

		2027		$   2,903,950		$   3,450,964				$   1,581,056				$   2,113,676		$   5,032,020		$   2,128,070

		2028		$   2,900,700		$   4,514,886				$   2,065,348				$   2,768,102		$   6,580,234		$   3,679,534

		2029		$   2,903,450		$   6,397,780		$   6,397,780		$   2,918,386		$   2,918,386		$   3,357,603		$   9,316,166		$   6,412,716

		2030		$   2,901,700				$   16,422,341				$   7,385,672		$   3,680,631		$   -		$   (2,901,700)

		2031		$   2,900,450				$   17,677,587				$   7,791,838		$   4,005,213		$   -		$   (2,900,450)

		2032		$   2,899,450				$   17,677,587				$   8,390,415		$   4,235,444		$   -		$   (2,899,450)

		2033		$   2,903,450				$   18,031,139				$   8,390,415		$   4,331,440		$   -		$   (2,903,450)

		2034		$   2,901,950				$   18,031,139				$   8,558,223		$   4,455,478		$   -		$   (2,901,950)

		2035		$   2,899,950				$   18,391,761				$   8,558,223		$   4,635,791		$   -		$   (2,899,950)

		2036		$   2,902,200				$   18,391,761				$   8,729,388		$   4,728,507		$   -		$   (2,902,200)

		2037		$   2,904,000				$   18,759,597				$   8,729,388		$   4,823,077		$   -		$   (2,904,000)

		2038		$   2,901,600				$   18,759,597				$   8,903,975		$   4,823,077		$   -		$   (2,901,600)



		2039		$   -				$   19,096,978				$   8,903,975		$   5,563,091		$   -		$   -

		2040		$   -				$   19,096,978				$   9,063,993		$   5,674,352		$   -		$   -

		2041		$   -				$   19,478,918				$   9,063,993		$   5,876,115		$   -		$   -

		2042		$   -				$   19,565,988				$   9,245,272		$   5,993,637		$   -		$   -

		2043		$   -				$   19,957,308				$   9,308,215		$   5,993,637		$   -		$   -

		2044		$   -				$   19,957,308				$   9,494,379		$   6,113,510		$   -		$   -

		2045		$   -				$   20,356,454				$   9,494,379		$   6,235,780		$   -		$   -







Sheet5

				2015 COPS		URA		Projected URA		GID		Projected GID		Total Projected URA/GID		3% General Sales Tax

		Year Received		Taxable & 
Non-Taxable (P&I)		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Increment Revenues @ 76.699 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills		Total Property Tax Revenues 
@ 35.000 mills				Estimates of All Locations		Gross PTX Revenue		Net PTX Revenue



		2022		$   2,902,880		$   1,392,146				$   643,866						$   444,415		$   2,036,012		$   (866,868)

		2023		$   2,903,585		$   1,934,618				$   889,682						$   801,760		$   2,824,300		$   (79,285)

		2024		$   2,899,101		$   2,312,339				$   1,062,978						$   1,171,221		$   3,375,317		$   476,216

		2025		$   2,903,700		$   2,429,313				$   1,115,972						$   1,400,000		$   3,545,285		$   641,585

		2026		$   2,903,200		$   2,527,977				$   1,162,900						$   1,553,865		$   3,690,877		$   787,677

		2027		$   2,903,950		$   3,450,964				$   1,581,056						$   2,113,676		$   5,032,020		$   2,128,070

		2028		$   2,900,700		$   4,514,886				$   2,065,348						$   2,768,102		$   6,580,234		$   3,679,534

		2029		$   2,903,450		$   6,397,780		$   6,397,780		$   2,918,386		$   2,918,386		$   9,316,166		$   3,357,603		$   9,316,166		$   6,412,716

		2030		$   2,901,700		$   6,582,774		$   16,422,341		$   3,004,544		$   7,385,672		$   23,808,014		$   3,680,631		$   9,587,318		$   6,685,618		2.89%

		2031		$   2,900,450		$   6,582,774		$   17,677,587		$   3,004,544		$   7,791,838		$   25,469,425		$   4,005,213		$   9,587,318		$   6,686,868		0.00%

		2032		$   2,899,450		$   6,775,267		$   17,677,587		$   3,094,161		$   8,390,415		$   26,068,002		$   4,235,444		$   9,869,428		$   6,969,978		2.92%

		2033		$   2,903,450		$   6,775,267		$   18,031,139		$   3,094,161		$   8,390,415		$   26,421,554		$   4,331,440		$   9,869,428		$   6,965,978		0.00%

		2034		$   2,901,950		$   6,975,638		$   18,031,139		$   3,187,410		$   8,558,223		$   26,589,362		$   4,455,478		$   10,163,048		$   7,261,098		2.96%

		2035		$   2,899,950		$   6,975,638		$   18,391,761		$   3,187,410		$   8,558,223		$   26,949,985		$   4,635,791		$   10,163,048		$   7,263,098		0.00%

		2036		$   2,902,200		$   7,184,290		$   18,391,761		$   3,284,473		$   8,729,388		$   27,121,149		$   4,728,507		$   10,468,763		$   7,566,563		2.99%

		2037		$   2,904,000		$   7,184,290		$   18,759,597		$   3,284,473		$   8,729,388		$   27,488,984		$   4,823,077		$   10,468,763		$   7,564,763		0.00%

		2038		$   2,901,600		$   7,401,644		$   18,759,597		$   3,385,546		$   8,903,975		$   27,663,572		$   4,823,077		$   10,787,190		$   7,885,590		3.03%



		2039		$   -				$   19,096,978				$   8,903,975		$   28,000,954		$   5,563,091		$   -		$   -

		2040		$   -				$   19,096,978				$   9,063,993		$   28,160,971		$   5,674,352		$   -		$   -		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2041		$   -				$   19,478,918				$   9,063,993		$   28,542,911		$   5,876,115		$   -		$   -		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2042		$   -				$   19,565,988				$   9,245,272		$   28,811,260		$   5,993,637		$   -		$   -		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2043		$   -				$   19,957,308				$   9,308,215		$   29,265,522		$   5,993,637		$   -		$   -		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2044		$   -				$   19,957,308				$   9,494,379		$   29,451,686		$   6,113,510		$   -		$   -		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2045		$   -				$   20,356,454				$   9,494,379		$   29,850,833		$   6,235,780		$   -		$   -		ERROR:#DIV/0!
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Downtown Sales and Property Tax Revenue
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Chart1a



Downtown URA and GID Property Tax Revenue vs. 2015 COPS Debt Service Payment
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How did we get from there ... to here? 



Development Strategy
Land Ownership
WEDA sells land by block and/or parcel

Regulatory Approach
• Specific Plan >> zoning
• Administrative development review

Vision Alignment
• Diversity of ownership & range of uses, 

reduces risk
• Conditions to the sale 

(20% affordable/workforce housing, 
LEED Silver certification, retail uses)

• Strategic use of incentives



City Investment
• $32m toward land control
• $42m in COPs for 

infrastructure/amenities
• Phase I development incentives
• Infrastructure and amenities

Return on Investment
• Land sales
• Tax increment 
• General Improvement District

• Funds parking and O&M
• Long term strategy 

Balanced Investment Strategy



Where are we now?
1. Harlan Street Townhomes
2. Downtown Westminster 

Residences
3. Westminster Row
4. Alamo Drafthouse
5. Aspire Westminster
6. Schnitzer West Office
7. Schnitzer West Office
8. Origin Hotel
9. JCPenney
10. City Parking Structure
11. Eaton Street Apartments
12. Marczyk Fine Foods
13. Ascent Westminster

Completed Under Construction Planned



Future of Downtown Westminster: 
5,000 new residents
750,000 sq.ft. of retail
2 million sq.ft. of office
300+ hotel rooms
Entertainment District
LEED Silver certified buildings
Direct access to mass transit



New retail & 
commercial with 
more to come!



Project Summary
• 9-screen theater
• Restaurant/outdoor 

seating
• Retail & office wrap 

along Westminster Blvd. 

Alamo Drafthouse



Project Summary
• 118 Residential Units
• 27,000 sqft. of Retail 

Space
• LEED Silver Certified
• 100% Affordable 

Eaton Street Apartments



Project Summary
• 255 Residential Units
• 22,000 sqft. of Retail Space
• LEED Silver Certified
• 10% Workforce Housing

Ascent Westminster



Project Summary
• 125-room boutique hotel
• Chef driven Restaurant, 

retail & event space 

Origin Hotel



Project Summary
• 226 Residential Units
• 38,000 sqft. of Retail Space
• LEED Silver Certified
• 10% Workforce Housing
• Future market hall

Aspire Westminster



Westminster Row

Project Summary
• 274 Residential Units
• 17,000 sqft. of Retail 

LEED Silver Certified



Project Summary
• Phase 1 – 34 Townhomes 
• Phase 2 – 17 Townhomes & 20 

Condominiums
• Phase 3 on Block C-7 – 34 

Townhomes
• LEED Silver required

Downtown Westminster Residences - ownership



Marczyk’s Fine Foods – Adaptive reuse of former US Bank

Project Summary
• 8,ooo sq.ft. boutique 

grocery and wine store
• LEED Silver required



55+ Active Adult – 90th & Westminster Blvd.

Project Summary
• 200+ units
• 15,000 sq.ft. retail
• Integrated parking 

structure
• LEED Silver required



Project Summary
• 650,000 square feet 

Class A office
• 3 separate buildings & 

parking structures
• LEED Silver required

Office Development



Current photos 8/2022



Activation & Events



Events: Top Taco



Events: Brew Fest



Events: Westy Fest



Questions?
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